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INVOICE

Bill To: College of DuPage Invoice No.: 23090005-24

425 Fawell Blvd Date: 05/31/25

Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 BO #B0001685

Project #: 23090005

Project Name: Student Services Center (SSC) Renovation 

Original Contract Sum (Precon Svcs + GMP Amend) 212,000$          

Change Orders (includes Precon CO) 21,383,955$     

Contract Sum to Date 21,595,955$     

Work Completed to Date 20,282,712$     

Less: Retention 793,136$          

Net Amount Earned 19,489,576$     

Less: Previously Billed 19,100,732$     

Net Amount Due This Invoice 388,844$          

Remit To: M.A. Mortenson Company

 300 Park Blvd

 Suite 100

Itasca, IL. 60143



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOUCUMENT G702

TO (Owner): PROJECT:  APPLICATION NO. 24 Distribution to:

College of DuPage Student Services Center (SSC) X OWNER

425 Fawell Blvd Renovation 5/1/25 - 5/31/25 X ARCHITECT

Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 X CONTRACTOR

FROM: M. A. Mortenson Company VIA (ARCHITECT): 

300 Park Blvd., Suite 100 SmithGroup

Itasca, IL. 60143 35 E Wacker Dr, Suite 900 JOB# 23090005

Chicago, IL 60601

CONTRACT FOR: College of DuPage CONTRACT DATE: 8/18/2022 INVOICE # 23090005-24

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY    1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM...................................................................................$ 212,000                    

Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS   2. Net change by Change Orders................................................................... $ 21,383,955               

previous months by Owner   3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +- 2).................................................... $ 21,595,955               

TOTAL 21,395,510 (11,555)                                                 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE................................................ $ 20,282,712               

Approved this Month (Column G on G703)

Number Date Approved   5. RETAINAGE:

6       a. Of Completed Work $ 793,136

7 (Less Fee & Insurance)

      b. Of Stored Material $ 0

(Column F on G703)  

TOTALS 0 (11,555)                                                     Total Retainage ( Line 5a + 5b) $ 793,136                    

Net change by Change Orders 21,383,955                                           6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.....................................................................$ 19,489,576               

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been   7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been PAYMENT ( Line 6 from prior Certificate).............................. $ 19,100,732               

paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were   8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.........................................................................................$ 388,844                    

issued and payments received from the Owner, and the current payments shown   9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE.....................................................$ 2,106,379                 

herein is now due. (Line 3 less Line 6)

State of: Illinois County of: Cook

CONTRACTOR:  M. A. Mortenson Company

Subscribed and sworn to before me this                day of           , 2025

By: ____________________________________________________  Date: ___________________ Notary Public: 

Project Manager My Commission expires: 

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Amount Certified .......................................................................... $ 388,844                    

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)

data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the ARCHITECT:

best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the work has progressed as By:____________________________________________ Date:______________

indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents and

the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. This Certificate is not negotiable.  The AMOUNTS CERTIFIED is payable only the

Contractor named  herein.  Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.





State of Illinois

County of Cook Mortenson Project No.: 23090005

Payment Application No. : 23090005-24

Work Completed Through: 5/31/2025

     

ITEM
NO. CONTRACTOR KIND OF WORK

0101  Mortenson Site Services 1,192,328        91% 1,090,514           -                           994,207               96,307               101,815                   

0102  Mortenson General Conditions 1,786,352        94% 1,671,801           -                           1,572,231           99,570               114,551                   

0201  Mortenson Selective Demolition (11,000)            0% -                           -                           -                          (11,000)                    

0301  Mortenson Concrete 6,033               0% -                           -                           -                          6,033                       

0502  Mortenson Metals 8,534               0% -                           -                           -                          8,534                       

0506  Mortenson Carpentry 4,787               0% -                           -                           -                          4,787                       

0701  Mortenson Roofing 6,947               0% -                           -                           -                          6,947                       

0705  Mortenson Sprayed Insulation/Fireproofing 0                       0% -                           -                           -                          0                              

0806  Mortenson Glass & Glazing 822                  0% -                           -                           -                          822                          

0810  Mortenson Metal Frames, Doors & Hardware 2,304               0% -                           -                           -                          2,304                       

0901  Mortenson Gypsum Board 51,033             0% -                           -                           -                          51,033                     

0902  Mortenson Acoustical Ceilings & Wall Panels 26,190             0% -                           -                           -                          26,190                     

0903  Mortenson Flooring 8,308               0% -                           -                           -                          8,308                       

0905  Mortenson Special Flooring 2,000               0% -                           -                           -                          2,000                       

0907  Mortenson Painting 2,031               0% -                           -                           -                          2,031                       

1050  Mortenson Signage (0)                     0% -                           -                           -                          (0)                             

2101  Mortenson Fire Protection 1,936               0% -                           -                           -                          1,936                       

2201  Mortenson Plumbing 7,638               0% -                           -                           -                          7,638                       

2301  Mortenson HVAC 12,749             0% -                           -                           -                          12,749                     

2601  Mortenson Electrical 38,627             0% -                           -                           -                          38,627                     

3203  Mortenson Landscaping -                       0% -                           -                           -                          -                               

9010  Mortenson Contingency 320,914           0% -                           -                           -                           -                          320,914                   

9800  Mortenson Allowances -                       0% -                           -                           -                           -                          -                               

9940  Mortenson LS Preconstruction 352,000           100% 352,000               -                           352,000               -                          -                               

9950  Mortenson P&P Bond 107,388           100% 107,388               -                           107,388               (0)                       -                               

9970  Mortenson Liability Insurance 224,156           90% 201,447               -                           201,447               -                          22,709                     

9980  Mortenson Builder's Risk Insurance 61,805             90% 55,544                 -                           55,544                 -                          6,261                       

9990  Mortenson CM Fee 518,538           94% 486,115               -                           476,497               9,618                 32,423                     

Subcontracts

0101 DLZ Site Services 23,500             95% 22,367                 -                           22,367                 0                         1,133                       

0101 LB Pie LLC Site Services 13,950             94% 13,051                 985                      5,986                   6,080                 1,884                       

0102 McNitt General Conditions 451,835           73% 330,321               -                           330,322               (0)                       121,513                   

0103 123 Labor, Inc Final Cleaning 67,200             50% 33,500                 3,350                   30,150                 -                          37,050                     

0201 Slate Demolition Selective Demolition 681,476           98% 664,985               33,249                 631,736               -                          49,740                     

0301 Allstate Concrete Cutting Inc Concrete 39,251             100% 39,251                 1,962                   37,289                 -                          1,962                       

0502 SG Krauss Co Metals 510,421           98% 498,807               24,939                 467,978               5,890                 36,553                     

0506 Construction Inc Carpentry 696,848           91% 634,173               31,707                 602,466               0                         94,381                     

0701 Sterling Commericial Roofing Roofing 51,750             100% 51,750                 3,555                   17,401                 30,794               3,555                       

0702 GE Riddiford Wall Panels 164,700           97% 159,700               7,985                   151,715               -                          12,985                     

0705 LB Hall Sprayed Insulation/Fireproofing 65,714             100% 65,714                 3,286                   62,428                 (0)                       3,286                       

0806 Illinois Contract Glazing Inc Glass & Glazing 1,212,784        98% 1,188,506           59,426                 1,127,940           1,140                 83,704                     

0810 LaForce Metal Frames, Doors & Hardware 304,158           95% 289,886               14,494                 275,392               -                          28,766                     

0901 Escarpita Construction Gypsum Board 2,085,174        100% 2,081,943           104,096               1,971,392           6,456                 107,326                   

0902 Just Rite Acoustical Ceilings & Wall Panels 1,553,744        97% 1,511,475           75,574                 1,435,901           0                         117,842                   

0903 Diverzify Flooring 628,846           97% 610,539               30,618                 579,921               (0)                       48,925                     

0904 DTI of Illinois Tile 22,525             97% 21,842                 1,093                   20,750                 (0)                       1,775                       

0905 TSI Commercial Floor Covering Special Flooring 63,310             100% 63,310                 -                           63,310                 -                          -                               

0907 Continental Painting & Decorating Painting 21,197             100% 21,197                 -                           21,197                 -                          -                               

0907 Durango Painting 212,709           92% 196,608               9,831                   186,778               (0)                       25,931                     

1050 Signs Now Signage 167,757           100% 167,757               8,388                   80,532                 78,837               8,388                       

2101 Automatic Fire Fire Protection 298,270           98% 292,517               14,625                 274,218               3,674                 20,378                     

2201 Ewing Doherty Mechanical Plumbing 304,260           95% 288,770               14,439                 273,856               475                    29,929                     

2301 Flo-Tech Mechanical HVAC 1,726,399        98% 1,692,280           80,655                 1,584,292           27,334               114,773                   

2601 Connelly Electric Electrical 5,466,289        98% 5,377,654           268,881               5,086,103           22,669               357,517                   

3203 Cardinal State LLC Landscaping 29,470             0% -                           -                           -                          29,470                     
-                               

TOTALS 21,597,132 94% 20,282,712         793,136               19,100,732         388,844             2,106,379                

212,000$                                                 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE 20,282,712$            

21,383,955$                                           TOTAL RETAINED 793,136$                 

21,595,955$                                           NET AMOUNT EARNED 19,489,576$            

(11,555)$                                                 NET PREVIOUSLY PAID 19,100,732$            

21,584,400$                                           NET AMOUNT OF THIS PAYMENT 388,844$                 

BALANCE TO BECOME DUE (Inc. Retention) 2,106,379$              

It is understood that the total amount paid to date plus the amount requested in this application shall not exceed 94% of the cost of work completed to date.

Signed 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this                day of          , 2025

Notary Public

WORK 

COMPLETED & 

STORED

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT                 

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT                                   

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS                    

CREDITS TO CONTRACT

 Project Manager

ADJUSTED TOTAL CONTRACT

Sworn Statement of Contractor and Subcontractor to Owner

The Affiant, Lawrence Darlak, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that he is the Project Manager for M. A. Mortenson Company, 300 Park Blvd., Suite 100, Itasca, IL 60143 that has contract with College of DuPage 

("Owner") for Student Services Center (SSC) Renovation on the following described premises in said County, to wit: 425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

That, for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished, or are furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on said improvement. That there is due and to 

become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor stated. That this statement is a full, true and complete statement of all such persons, the amounts paid and the amounts due or to become due 

to each.

NET BALANCE TO 

BECOME DUE                     
(Inc. Retentions)

NET OF 

PREVIOUS 

PAYMENTS

AMOUNT OF 

CONTRACT

% RETENTION                 
(Inc. Current)

] SS.

 NET AMOUNT 

THIS PAYMENT 





Student Services Center (SSC) APPLICATION NO. 24 INVOICE # 23090005-24

Project # 23090005 5/1/25 - 5/31/25

EXECUTED REVISED APPROVED WORK MATERIALS TOTAL

ITEM SCHEDULED C.O.'S & CONTRACT PREVIOUS IN PLACE PRESENTLY COMPLETED % BALANCE

NO.    DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE REVISIONS AMOUNT REQUEST THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE CMPLT TO FINISH RETAIN.

0101 Site Services -                    1,229,778           1,229,778     1,023,225   102,707            -                       1,125,932      92% 103,847       985              

0102 General Conditions -                    2,238,187           2,238,187     1,902,552   99,570              -                       2,002,122      89% 236,065       -                   

0103 Final Cleaning -                    67,200                67,200          33,500        -                       -                       33,500           50% 33,700         3,350           

0201 Selective Demolition -                    670,476              670,476        664,985      -                       -                       664,985         99% 5,491           33,249         

0301 Concrete -                    45,284                45,284          39,251        -                       -                       39,251           87% 6,033           1,962           

0502 Metals -                    518,955              518,955        492,607      6,200                -                       498,807         96% 20,148         24,939         

0506 Carpentry -                    701,635              701,635        634,173      -                       -                       634,173         90% 67,462         31,707         

0701 Roofing -                    58,697                58,697          19,335        32,415              -                       51,750           88% 6,947           3,555           

0702 Wall Panels -                    164,700              164,700        159,700      -                       -                       159,700         97% 5,000           7,985           

0705 Sprayed Insulation/Fireproofing -                    65,714                65,714          65,714        -                       -                       65,714           100% 0                  3,286           

0806 Glass & Glazing -                    1,213,606           1,213,606     1,187,306   1,200                -                       1,188,506      98% 25,100         59,426         

0810 Metal Frames, Doors & Hardware -                    306,462              306,462        289,886      -                       -                       289,886         95% 16,576         14,494         

0901 Gypsum Board -                    2,136,206           2,136,206     2,075,148   6,796                -                       2,081,943      97% 54,263         104,096       

0902 Acoustical Ceilings & Wall Panels -                    1,579,934           1,579,934     1,511,475   -                       -                       1,511,475      96% 68,459         75,574         

0903 Flooring -                    637,154              637,154        610,539      -                       -                       610,539         96% 26,615         30,618         

0904 Tile -                    22,525                22,525          21,842        -                       -                       21,842           97% 683              1,093           

0905 Special Flooring -                    65,310                65,310          63,310        -                       -                       63,310           97% 2,000           -                   

0907 Painting -                    235,937              235,937        217,805      -                       -                       217,805         92% 18,131         9,831           

1050 Signage -                    167,757              167,757        84,771        82,986              -                       167,757         100% (0)                 8,388           

2101 Fire Protection -                    300,206              300,206        288,650      3,867                -                       292,517         97% 7,688           14,625         

2201 Plumbing -                    311,898              311,898        288,270      500                   -                       288,770         93% 23,128         14,439         

2301 HVAC -                    1,739,148           1,739,148     1,667,676   24,604              -                       1,692,280      97% 46,868         80,655         

2601 Electrical -                    5,504,917           5,504,917     5,353,791   23,862              -                       5,377,654      98% 127,263       268,881       

3203 Landscaping -                    29,470                29,470          -                  -                       -                       -                     0% 29,470         -                   

9010 Contingency -                    320,914              320,914        -                  -                       -                       -                     0% 320,914       -                   

9800 Allowances -                    -                          -                    -                  -                       -                       -                     0% -                   -                   

9940 LS Preconstruction 212,000        140,000              352,000        352,000      -                       -                       352,000         100% -                   -                   

9950 P&P Bond -                    107,388              107,388        107,389      -                       -                       107,389         100% -                   -                   

9970 Liability Insurance -                    224,156              224,156        201,447      -                       -                       201,447         90% 22,709         -                   

9980 Builder's Risk Insurance -                    61,805                61,805          55,544        -                       -                       55,544           90% 6,261           -                   

9990 CM Fee -                    518,538              518,538        476,497      9,618                -                       486,115         94% 32,423         -                   

212,000        21,383,955         21,595,955   19,888,388 394,325            -                       20,282,712    94% 1,313,243    793,136       



COD - Student Services Center

 

 

Payment Application Billing Detail
Payment Application: 23090005-98
Invoice Number: DRAFT

Payment Application: 23090005-98            Billing Through: 05/31/2025 Mortenson Project #: 23090005
Invoice: DRAFT

Page 1 of 6

Vendor
Employee

Invoice#
Employee# Description Quantity UOM Rate

Base 
Amount Markup

Billing 
Amount

Item Number: 0101 Site Services            
DS SERVICES OF AMERICA INC 23027012050425 -48.00 DOLLARS -48.00 0.00 -48.00

FEDERAL RENT A FENCE INC 413473 180.00 DOLLARS 180.00 0.00 180.00

FULL SERVICE FACILITY 
SOLUTIONS LLC 

129001 21,608.00 DOLLARS 21,608.00 0.00 21,608.00

LB PIE LLC 23090005-15-767272 23090005-CONSULTING ENGINEER 6,080.00 DOLLARS 6,080.00 0.00 6,080.00

LB PIE LLC 23090005-15-
767272RET

23090005-CONSULTING ENGINEER 320.00 DOLLARS 320.00 0.00 320.00

MAP INC A158742504 04 2025 015.0178800.00000 SUPERINT NINO
PAUL 19660 - CREDITCARD-GAS

324.45 DOLLARS 324.45 0.00 324.45

MAP INC A158742504 04 2025 015.0179200.00000 SUPERINT NINO
PAUL 19660 - MAINTENANCE (MAP)

3.50 DOLLARS 3.50 0.00 3.50

MAP INC P980572504 04 2025 015.0178800.00000 SUPERINT NINO
PAUL 19660 - FUEL REBATE

-7.74 DOLLARS -7.74 0.00 -7.74

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124002641 102951-ATTACHMENT GLAZIER RACK- 191.00 DOLLARS 191.00 0.00 191.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003310 104905-TRUCK 1/2 TON PICKUP-911222 1,736.00 DOLLARS 1,736.00 0.00 1,736.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003318 105219-FREIGHT CHARGE SP (DELIVERY & 
PICKUP)-

504.00 DOLLARS 504.00 0.00 504.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003344 103147-CART TRASH 1/2 YD- 74.00 DOLLARS 74.00 0.00 74.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003384 103494-FAN 18" AXIAL-125879 146.00 DOLLARS 146.00 0.00 146.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003384 105219-FREIGHT CHARGE SP (DELIVERY & 
PICKUP)-

504.00 DOLLARS 504.00 0.00 504.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003385 104696-TELEHANDLER 10K-117059 1,003.00 DOLLARS 1,003.00 0.00 1,003.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003385 105219-FREIGHT CHARGE SP (DELIVERY & 
PICKUP)-

1,680.00 DOLLARS 1,680.00 0.00 1,680.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003410 103956-LIFT SCISSOR 41-50' RT-3631328 1,144.00 DOLLARS 1,144.00 0.00 1,144.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003411 103956-LIFT SCISSOR 41-50' RT-3631329 1,144.00 DOLLARS 1,144.00 0.00 1,144.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003412 103956-LIFT SCISSOR 41-50' RT-3631330 1,144.00 DOLLARS 1,144.00 0.00 1,144.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003413 103956-LIFT SCISSOR 41-50' RT-3631331 1,144.00 DOLLARS 1,144.00 0.00 1,144.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003414 103945-LIFT SCISSOR 19'-3583328 426.00 DOLLARS 426.00 0.00 426.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003415 103945-LIFT SCISSOR 19'-3211313 844.00 DOLLARS 844.00 0.00 844.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003418 105219-FREIGHT CHARGE SP (DELIVERY & 
PICKUP)-

504.00 DOLLARS 504.00 0.00 504.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003418 102998-BARRIER JERSEY POLY 6'- 1,110.00 DOLLARS 1,110.00 0.00 1,110.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003418 104289-POLE ZIP WALL- 336.00 DOLLARS 336.00 0.00 336.00



COD - Student Services Center

 

 

Payment Application Billing Detail
Payment Application: 23090005-98
Invoice Number: DRAFT

Payment Application: 23090005-98            Billing Through: 05/31/2025 Mortenson Project #: 23090005
Invoice: DRAFT

Page 2 of 6

Vendor
Employee

Invoice#
Employee# Description Quantity UOM Rate

Base 
Amount Markup

Billing 
Amount

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003419 103934-LIFT BOOM 85' STR-3631358 6,649.00 DOLLARS 6,649.00 0.00 6,649.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003427 103513-FENCE TEMPORARY STAND- 6.00 DOLLARS 6.00 0.00 6.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003427 103512-FENCE TEMPORARY PANEL- 24.00 DOLLARS 24.00 0.00 24.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003443 103264-CORD 50 AMP 100'- 56.00 DOLLARS 56.00 0.00 56.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003447 103953-LIFT SCISSOR 31-40' DC-3632133 1,854.00 DOLLARS 1,854.00 0.00 1,854.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003448 103953-LIFT SCISSOR 31-40' DC-3632135 927.00 DOLLARS 927.00 0.00 927.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003449 103953-LIFT SCISSOR 31-40' DC-3632137 1,854.00 DOLLARS 1,854.00 0.00 1,854.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003450 103953-LIFT SCISSOR 31-40' DC-3632138 927.00 DOLLARS 927.00 0.00 927.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003451 103956-LIFT SCISSOR 41-50' RT-3632149 2,288.00 DOLLARS 2,288.00 0.00 2,288.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003452 103956-LIFT SCISSOR 41-50' RT-3632150 1,144.00 DOLLARS 1,144.00 0.00 1,144.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003453 103934-LIFT BOOM 85' STR-3632163 5,560.00 DOLLARS 5,560.00 0.00 5,560.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003457 105194-DIESEL FUEL SERVICE- 358.75 DOLLARS 358.75 0.00 358.75

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003488 103951-LIFT SCISSOR 26'-3627287 1,287.00 DOLLARS 1,287.00 0.00 1,287.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003498 104289-POLE ZIP WALL- 336.00 DOLLARS 336.00 0.00 336.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003499 103513-FENCE TEMPORARY STAND- 4.00 DOLLARS 4.00 0.00 4.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003499 103512-FENCE TEMPORARY PANEL- 10.00 DOLLARS 10.00 0.00 10.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003500 102998-BARRIER JERSEY POLY 6'- 592.00 DOLLARS 592.00 0.00 592.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003502 104289-POLE ZIP WALL- 65.00 DOLLARS 65.00 0.00 65.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003503 103494-FAN 18" AXIAL-126528 216.00 DOLLARS 216.00 0.00 216.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003504 103945-LIFT SCISSOR 19'-3159242 844.00 DOLLARS 844.00 0.00 844.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003512 103147-CART TRASH 1/2 YD- 105.00 DOLLARS 105.00 0.00 105.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003512 102998-BARRIER JERSEY POLY 6'- 1,073.00 DOLLARS 1,073.00 0.00 1,073.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003513 104549-SCRUBBER FLOOR WALK-BEHIND 
DC-2807229

2,239.00 DOLLARS 2,239.00 0.00 2,239.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003539 103264-CORD 50 AMP 100'- 28.00 DOLLARS 28.00 0.00 28.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003540 104289-POLE ZIP WALL- 39.00 DOLLARS 39.00 0.00 39.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003542 103956-LIFT SCISSOR 41-50' RT-3632152 1,144.00 DOLLARS 1,144.00 0.00 1,144.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003543 103953-LIFT SCISSOR 31-40' DC-3633395 927.00 DOLLARS 927.00 0.00 927.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003553 102998-BARRIER JERSEY POLY 6'- 100.00 DOLLARS 100.00 0.00 100.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003555 102998-BARRIER JERSEY POLY 6'- 780.00 DOLLARS 780.00 0.00 780.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 4124003571 104905-TRUCK 1/2 TON PICKUP-911222 1,736.00 DOLLARS 1,736.00 0.00 1,736.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 8124000489 103945-LIFT SCISSOR 19'-3583328 -418.00 DOLLARS -418.00 0.00 -418.00
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MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 8124000572 103945-LIFT SCISSOR 19'-3159242 -4,138.00 DOLLARS -4,138.00 0.00 -4,138.00

MORT_EQUIPMENT_MGMT 8124000573 103951-LIFT SCISSOR 26'-3627287 -1,390.00 DOLLARS -1,390.00 0.00 -1,390.00

NINO, PAUL G4ZQHU-20250514-
CP

SUPPLIES FOR CONSTRUCTION 78.69 DOLLARS 78.69 0.00 78.69

NINO, PAUL G4ZQHU-20250514-
CP

REQUIRED SAFETY SIGNS FOR 
RELOCATED FIRE HOSE CONNECTION 

128.70 DOLLARS 128.70 0.00 128.70

NINO, PAUL HQQ2Z2-20250426-
CP

DEVICE FOR ADA DOORS -1,450.20 DOLLARS -1,450.20 0.00 -1,450.20

NINO, PAUL HQQ2Z2-20250426-
CP

DEVICES NEEDED FOR ADA DOORS 1,500.00 DOLLARS 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00

NINO, PAUL HQQ2Z2-20250426-
CP

BUILDING SUPPLIES 80.03 DOLLARS 80.03 0.00 80.03

NINO, PAUL J9VC78-20250426-
CP

HARDWARE FOR PROJECT 43.79 DOLLARS 43.79 0.00 43.79

NINO, PAUL RSL1FI-20250516-CP FEE FOR OCCUPANCY PERMIT HARD 
COPY 

100.00 DOLLARS 100.00 0.00 100.00

SUNBELT RENTALS INC 164225984-0001 SALES TAX -400.35 DOLLARS -400.35 0.00 -400.35

SUNBELT RENTALS INC 164225984-0001 -5,180.00 DOLLARS -5,180.00 0.00 -5,180.00

THE DOOR DOCTORS 2502-88 2,960.00 DOLLARS 2,960.00 0.00 2,960.00

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS 
INC 

0006167-2011-6 276.04 DOLLARS 276.04 0.00 276.04

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS 
INC 

4356622-2011-8 2,739.39 DOLLARS 2,739.39 0.00 2,739.39

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ILLINOIS 
INC 

4362276-2011-5 3,646.05 DOLLARS 3,646.05 0.00 3,646.05

ARCHAM, JAMES 213905 LABOR CHARGE 0.00 HOURS 139.87 0.00 0.00 0.00

GAMBOA, JOSE 455439 LABOR CHARGE 32.00 HOURS 114.28 3,656.96 0.00 3,656.96

GAMBOA, JOSE 455439 LABOR CHARGE 8.00 HOURS 152.96 1,223.68 0.00 1,223.68

ROBLES, JUAN 461379 LABOR CHARGE 8.00 HOURS 137.42 1,099.36 0.00 1,099.36

ROBLES, JUAN 461379 LABOR CHARGE 10.00 HOURS 184.42 1,844.20 0.00 1,844.20

ROBLES, OSCAR 160079 LABOR CHARGE 1.50 HOURS 141.51 212.27 0.00 212.27

ROBLES, OSCAR 160079 LABOR CHARGE 8.00 HOURS 190.55 1,524.40 0.00 1,524.40

VARGAS, HERON 101011 LABOR CHARGE 116.00 HOURS 122.02 14,154.32 0.00 14,154.32

VARGAS, HERON 101011 LABOR CHARGE 17.00 HOURS 164.58 2,797.86 0.00 2,797.86

M A MORTENSON COMP GENERAL 
CONDITIONS

APR 2025 ESA 23090005 - PRINTER -  
3GB07019 STANDARD PRINTER CANON

225.00 USD 225.00 0.00 225.00
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M A MORTENSON COMP GENERAL 
CONDITIONS

APR 2025 ESA 23090005 - MINIMUM 
NETWORK CHARGE - COLLEGE OF 
DUPAGE - DEMOBILIZATION

800.00 USD 800.00 0.00 800.00

M A MORTENSON COMP SMALL TOOLS CHARGE 0.00 1,325.65 1,325.65

                           Total for Item Number: 0101 101,381.15 1,325.65 102,706.80

Item Number: 0102 General Conditions            
BARTON, CARRIE 029429 LABOR CHARGE 10.00 HOURS 129.00 1,290.00 0.00 1,290.00

DARLAK, LAWRENCE 324007 LABOR CHARGE 160.00 HOURS 174.00 27,840.00 0.00 27,840.00

GAWLIK, BRIAN 153699 LABOR CHARGE 16.00 HOURS 152.00 2,432.00 0.00 2,432.00

JAGIELLO, MARK 028830 LABOR CHARGE 5.00 HOURS 321.00 1,605.00 0.00 1,605.00

KLINGELE, TERRY 101780 LABOR CHARGE 8.00 HOURS 195.00 1,560.00 0.00 1,560.00

KRUEGER, JOSEPH 028677 LABOR CHARGE 2.00 HOURS 321.00 642.00 0.00 642.00

NINO, PAUL 105453 LABOR CHARGE 160.00 HOURS 216.00 34,560.00 0.00 34,560.00

SHAH, HIRNA 457494 LABOR CHARGE 160.00 HOURS 109.00 17,440.00 0.00 17,440.00

WATERWORTH, GINA 280262 LABOR CHARGE 8.00 HOURS 167.00 1,336.00 0.00 1,336.00

WELCH, NATHAN 025456 LABOR CHARGE 41.00 HOURS 265.00 10,865.00 0.00 10,865.00

                           Total for Item Number: 0102 99,570.00 0.00 99,570.00

Item Number: 0502 Metals            
SG KRAUSS CO 23090005-15-736556 23090005-SG KRAUSS 5,890.00 DOLLARS 5,890.00 0.00 5,890.00

SG KRAUSS CO 23090005-15-
736556RET

23090005-SG KRAUSS 310.00 DOLLARS 310.00 0.00 310.00

                           Total for Item Number: 0502 6,200.00 0.00 6,200.00

Item Number: 0701 Roofing            
STERLING COMMERCIAL ROOFING 23090005-15-736555 23090005-STERLING 30,794.25 DOLLARS 30,794.25 0.00 30,794.25

STERLING COMMERCIAL ROOFING 23090005-15-
736555RET

23090005-STERLING 1,620.75 DOLLARS 1,620.75 0.00 1,620.75
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                           Total for Item Number: 0701 32,415.00 0.00 32,415.00

Item Number: 0806 Glass & Glazing            
ILLINOIS CONTRACT GLAZING INC 23090005-15-731537 23090005-IL CONTRACT GLAZING 1,140.00 DOLLARS 1,140.00 0.00 1,140.00

ILLINOIS CONTRACT GLAZING INC 23090005-15-
731537RET

23090005-IL CONTRACT GLAZING 60.00 DOLLARS 60.00 0.00 60.00

                           Total for Item Number: 0806 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00

Item Number: 0901 Gypsum Board            
ESCARPITA CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY 

23090005-15-731551 23090005-ESCARPITA 6,455.73 DOLLARS 6,455.73 0.00 6,455.73

ESCARPITA CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY 

23090005-15-
731551RET

23090005-ESCARPITA 339.78 DOLLARS 339.78 0.00 339.78

                           Total for Item Number: 0901 6,795.51 0.00 6,795.51

Item Number: 1050 Signage            
SIGNS NOW 23090005-15-749322 SIGNAGE 78,836.96 DOLLARS 78,836.96 0.00 78,836.96

SIGNS NOW 23090005-15-
749322RET

SIGNAGE 4,149.32 DOLLARS 4,149.32 0.00 4,149.32

                           Total for Item Number: 1050 82,986.28 0.00 82,986.28

Item Number: 2101 Fire Protection            
AUTOMATIC FIRE SYSTEMS INC 23090005-15-732065 23090005-AUTOMATIC FIRE 3,673.85 DOLLARS 3,673.85 0.00 3,673.85

AUTOMATIC FIRE SYSTEMS INC 23090005-15-
732065RET

23090005-AUTOMATIC FIRE 193.36 DOLLARS 193.36 0.00 193.36

                           Total for Item Number: 2101 3,867.21 0.00 3,867.21

Item Number: 2201 Plumbing            
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EWING DOHERTY MECHANICAL INC 23090005-15-731546 23090005-EWING 475.00 DOLLARS 475.00 0.00 475.00

EWING DOHERTY MECHANICAL INC 23090005-15-
731546RET

23090005-EWING 25.00 DOLLARS 25.00 0.00 25.00

                           Total for Item Number: 2201 500.00 0.00 500.00

Item Number: 2301 HVAC            
FLO-TECH MECHANICAL SYSTEMS 
INC 

23090005-15-731948 23090005-FLOTECH 23,923.35 DOLLARS 23,923.35 0.00 23,923.35

FLO-TECH MECHANICAL SYSTEMS 
INC 

23090005-15-
731948RET

23090005-FLOTECH 680.83 DOLLARS 680.83 0.00 680.83

                           Total for Item Number: 2301 24,604.18 0.00 24,604.18

Item Number: 2601 Electrical            
CONNELLY ELECTRIC CO 23090005-15-731547 23090005-CONNELLY 22,668.99 DOLLARS 22,668.99 0.00 22,668.99

CONNELLY ELECTRIC CO 23090005-15-
731547RET

23090005-CONNELLY 1,193.11 DOLLARS 1,193.11 0.00 1,193.11

                           Total for Item Number: 2601 23,862.10 0.00 23,862.10

Item Number: 9990 Base Fee            
M A MORTENSON COMP CM FEE 0.00 9,617.68 9,617.68

                           Total for Item Number: 9990 0.00 9,617.68 9,617.68

Total Base 
Amount

Total Markup 
Amount

Total Billing 
Amount

Total Billing 383,381.43 10,943.33 394,324.76
x



Wed, Jun 11, 2025 at 11:24 PM UTC

Lawrence Darlak <Lawrence.Darlak@mortenson.com>

[External] BO #B0001685 Mortenson Invoice 23090005-24

 <Lawrence.Darlak@mortenson.com>Lawrence Darlak

CC: Prochaska, James <prochaskaj150@cod.edu>, Sekerka, Joyce <sekerkaj@cod.edu>, Nathan Welch 
<Nathan.Welch@Mortenson.com>, Carrie Barton <Carrie.Barton@mortenson.com>

BCC:

 This email originated from outside of COD’s system. Do not click links, open attachments, or respond with sensitive CAUTION:
information unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hello – please see attached for invoice #24 for BO #B0001685

 

Thank you

 

 Lawrence Darlak, Project Manager

300 Park Boulevard

Itasca, IL 60143

 

 

 Mortenson | Let’s Redefine Possible ®

direct 847.472.8244 | mobile 847.502.9391

 lawrence.darlak@mortenson.com

 www.mortenson.com/Chicago  
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